TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blue Chip Racing Resorts, LLC		107/07/2006 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blue Chip Classics, Inc.	
Street Address:	555 Madison Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2301156	VIRGINIA INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)684-3999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 684 3900 Email: efiling@grr.com

Correspondent Name: Donna Mirman Broome

Address Line 1: 270 Madison Avenue, 8th floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6407/8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Mirman Broome
Signature:	/dmbroome/
Date:	07/13/2006

TRADEMARK

900053091 REEL: 003346 FRAME: 0997

Total Attachments: 1 source=blue chip racing resorts assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003346 FRAME: 0998

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Blue Chip Racing Resorts, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of Virginia, having a place of business at 555 Madison Avenue. New York, New York 10022 has adopted, used and is using the mark that is the subject of application and registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK

REGIST RATION NO.

DATED

VIRGINIA INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY

2,301,156

12/14/1999

AND, WHEREAS, Blue Chip Classics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York, having a place of trusiness at 555 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10022 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said mark, application and registration and any renewal that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbol zed by the mark, and past common law causes of action;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **Blue Chip Racing Resorts**, **LLC** hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the said **Blue Chip Classics**, **Inc.**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said mark, application and registration and any renewal that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and past common law causes of action.

Blue Chip Racing Resorts, LLC

Name: Harvey Siegei Effe: Maganinh-Mamhar

Dated: 7/7/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003346 FRAME: 0999

RECORDED: 07/13/2006